## CLEVELAND COUNTY BUDGET BOARD

## **MINUTES**

## **MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015**

The **special** meeting of the Cleveland County Budget Board was called to order this 5th day of October 2015 in the conference room 200 of the Cleveland County Office Building by Vice-Chairman Jim Reynolds. Tammy Belinson, County Clerk/Secretary, called roll and those present were as follows:

Jim Reynolds, Vice Chairman Tammy Belinson, Secretary Rhonda Hall, Member Harold Haralson, Member Darry Stacy, Member David Tinsley, Member

Chairman Rod Cleveland and Sheriff Joseph Lester, Member, were absent.

Others present were: Assistant District Attorney Jim Robertson, Linda Atkins, Larry Heikkila and Charles Thompson.

## A. Items of Business:

- 1. Following a brief discussion, Darry Stacy moved to **approve** the **Final 2015-2016 Budget**. Tammy Belinson seconded the motion. The vote was: Jim Reynolds, yes; Tammy Belinson, yes; Rhonda Hall, yes; Harold Haralson, yes; Darry Stacy, yes; David Tinsley, yes. Motion carried
- 2. Rhonda Hall moved to **Publish** the **Final 2015-2016 Budget**.

  Tammy Belinson seconded the motion.

  The vote was: Jim Reynolds, yes; Tammy Belinson, yes; Rhonda Hall, yes; Harold Haralson, yes; Darry Stacy, yes; David Tinsley, yes.

  Motion carried.
- **B**. There were no **comments** from the **Public**.
- C. There being no further business to come before the Board, Darry Stacy moved that the meeting be adjourned at 1:35 pm. Harold Haralson seconded the motion. The vote was: Jim Reynolds, yes; Tammy Belinson, yes; Rhonda Hall, yes; Harold Haralson, yes; Darry Stacy, yes; David Tinsley, yes. Motion carried.

(Clerk's Note: Agenda was posted on October 1, 2015 at 12:48 pm.)